
PAGE 1 OF 1

BID TABULATION #13286
POWERWARE FERRUPS PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE

OPENED 7/30/2014 @ 4:30 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT:  TYKESHA WHITE

TELEPHONE NO.:  (414) 286-2394

EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER ITEM # ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART # UNIT PRICE QTY TOTAL
GRAND 

TOTAL

LBE AFFIDAVIT 

SUBMITTED?

1 FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO PROVIDE PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE $1,350.00

2 FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO REPLACE BAT-0050 SPX6-200 $218.00 60 $13,080.00

1 FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO PROVIDE PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE $3,000.00

2 FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO REPLACE BAT-0050 C&D UPS6-620MR $316.67 60 $19,000.00

1 FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO PROVIDE PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE $1,056.00

2 FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO REPLACE BAT-0050 EXIDE GNBS6740 $192.00 60 $11,520.00

1 FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO PROVIDE PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE $700.00

2 FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO REPLACE BAT-0050 C&D UPS6-620FR (EXACT MATCH) $291.65 60 $17,499.00

1 FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO PROVIDE PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE $700.00

2 FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO REPLACE BAT-0050 SIGMAS TEK SP6-200IT (EQUAL BATTERY) $218.90 60 $13,134.00

1 FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO PROVIDE PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE $1,800.00

2 FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO REPLACE BAT-0050 C&D UPS6-620MR $353.76 60 $21,225.55

1 FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO PROVIDE PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE $800.00

2 FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO REPLACE BAT-0050 C&D UPS6-620MR $353.76 60 $21,225.55

SEPS, INC.

BURR RIDGE, IL (BID 1)
N/A

N/A

POWER 4 U INC.

MOUNT PROSPECT, IL (BID 1)
N/A

POWER 4 U INC.

MOUNT PROSPECT, IL (BID 2)
N/A

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS.  

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE 

DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED $25,000.

SEPS, INC.

BURR RIDGE, IL (BID 2)
N/A

$14,430.00

$22,000.00

$12,576.00

$18,199.00

$13,834.00

$23,025.55

$22,025.55

CRITICAL POWER USA

FREDERICK, MD
N/A

N/A
DC GROUP

MINNEAPOLIS, MN

NATIONWIDE POWER SOLUTIONS, INC.

HENDERSON, NV


