## **BID TABULATION #13286**

POWERWARE FERRUPS PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE OPENED 7/30/2014 @ 4:30 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
CRITICAL POWER USA FREDERICK, MD	1	FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO PROVIDE PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE		\$1,350.00			\$14,430.00	N/A
	2	FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO REPLACE BAT-0050	SPX6-200	\$218.00	60	\$13,080.00		
DC GROUP MINNEAPOLIS, MN	1	FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO PROVIDE PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE		\$3,000.00			\$22,000.00	N/A
	2	FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO REPLACE BAT-0050	C&D UPS6-620MR	\$316.67	60	\$19,000.00		
NATIONWIDE POWER SOLUTIONS, INC. HENDERSON, NV	1	FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO PROVIDE PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE		\$1,056.00			\$12,576.00	N/A
	2	FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO REPLACE BAT-0050	EXIDE GNBS6740	\$192.00	60	\$11,520.00		
POWER 4 U INC. MOUNT PROSPECT, IL (BID 1)	1	FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO PROVIDE PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE		\$700.00			\$18,199.00	N/A
	2	FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO REPLACE BAT-0050	C&D UPS6-620FR (EXACT MATCH)	\$291.65	60	\$17,499.00		
POWER 4 U INC. MOUNT PROSPECT, IL (BID 2)	1	FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO PROVIDE PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE		\$700.00			\$13,834.00	N/A
	2	FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO REPLACE BAT-0050	SIGMAS TEK SP6-200IT (EQUAL BATTERY)	\$218.90	60	\$13,134.00		
SEPS, INC. BURR RIDGE, IL (BID 1)	1	FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO PROVIDE PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE		\$1,800.00			\$23,025.55	N/A
	2	FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO REPLACE BAT-0050	C&D UPS6-620MR	\$353.76	60	\$21,225.55		
SEPS, INC. BURR RIDGE, IL (BID 2)	1	FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO PROVIDE PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE		\$800.00			\$22,025.55	N/A
	2	FURNISH LABOR, SERVICES AND MATERIALS TO REPLACE BAT-0050	C&D UPS6-620MR	\$353.76	60	\$21,225.55		

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.